ATTESTATION D’EXAMEN DE TYPE
TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
Seul le texte en français peut engager la responsabilité du LCIE. Ce document ne peut être reproduit que dans son intégralité, sans aucune modification. Il est
établi en accord avec le référentiel de certification ATEX du LCIE. The LCIE’s liability applies only on the French text. This document may only be reproduced in
its entirety and without any change. It is issued in accordance with LCIE’s ATEX Certification Rules.
CERT-ATEX-FORM 05 Rev. 02 Page 1 of 4
1 Version : 00 LCIE 16 ATEX 1017 X Issue : 00
 Directive 2014/34/UE  Directive 2014/34/EU

WARNING – POTENTIAL ELECTROSTATIC CHARGING
HAZARD – SEE INSTRUCTIONS (2)
(1): completed with type designation.
(2): only when shrink tubing or cap is used.
(3): temperature class depending on the dissipation power,
the type of construction and the ambient temperature as
follows:
ATTESTATION D’EXAMEN DE TYPE - ANNEXE
TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE - SCHEDULE
Seul le texte en français peut engager la responsabilité du LCIE. Ce document ne peut être reproduit que dans son intégralité, sans aucune modification. Il est
établi en accord avec le référentiel de certification ATEX du LCIE. The LCIE’s liability applies only on the French text. This document may only be reproduced in
its entirety and without any change. It is issued in accordance with LCIE’s ATEX Certification Rules.
CERT-ATEX-FORM 05 Rev. 02 Page 3 of 4
1 Version : 00 LCIE 16 ATEX 1017 X Issue : 00
 Pour type de construction “MgO” :  For type of construction “MgO”:
 Type B215602-x300 (sans tube ou capuchon/without shrink tubing or cap):
Classe de
température
Temperature class
Puissance dissipée /Dissipated power
100 mW 200 mW 400 mW
Tête de connexion
Connection head
Sonde
Probe
Tête de connexion
Connection head
Sonde
Probe
Tête de connexion
Connection head
Sonde
Probe
T6 Ta ≤ 78°C Ta ≤ 60°C Ta ≤ 78°C Ta ≤ 48°C Ta ≤ 78°C Ta ≤ 20°C
T5 Ta ≤ 93°C Ta ≤ 75°C Ta ≤ 93°C Ta ≤ 63°C Ta ≤ 93°C Ta ≤ 35°C
T4 Ta ≤ 100°C Ta ≤ 110°C Ta ≤ 100°C Ta ≤ 98°C Ta ≤ 100°C Ta ≤ 70°C
T3  Ta ≤ 175°C  Ta ≤ 163°C  Ta ≤ 135°C
T2  Ta ≤ 270°C  Ta ≤ 258°C  Ta ≤ 230°C
T1  Ta ≤ 420°C  Ta ≤ 408°C  Ta ≤ 380°C
570°C  Ta ≤ 550°C
582°C    Ta ≤ 550°C
610°C      Ta ≤ 550°C
Type B215602-x3B1, B215602-x3C1, B215602-x3D1 (avec tube ou capuchon en EPF/with the FEP shrink tubing or cap):
Classe de
température
Temperature class
Puissance dissipée /Dissipated power
100 mW 200 mW 100 mW
Tête de connexion
Connection head
Probe  Tête de connexion
Connection head
Probe  Tête de connexion
Connection head
Probe
T6 Ta ≤ 78°C Ta ≤ 60°C Ta ≤ 78°C Ta ≤ 48°C Ta ≤ 78°C Ta ≤ 20°C
T5 Ta ≤ 93°C Ta ≤ 75°C Ta ≤ 93°C Ta ≤ 63°C Ta ≤ 93°C Ta ≤ 35°C
T4 Ta ≤ 100°C Ta ≤ 110°C Ta ≤ 100°C Ta ≤ 98°C Ta ≤ 100°C Ta ≤ 70°C
T3  Ta ≤ 175°C  Ta ≤ 163°C  Ta ≤ 135°C
Type B215602-x3B2, B215602-x3C2, B215602-x3D2 (avec tube ou capuchon en PFA/with the PFA shrink tubing or cap):
Classe de
température
Temperature class
Puissance dissipée /Dissipated power
100 mW 200 mW 100 mW
Tête de connexion
Connection head

the table below:
 Désignation du type
Type designation
Plage de température ambiante d’utilisation
Ambient temperature in service range (Ta)
Sonde (côté processus) /Probe (process side) Tête de connexion /Connection head
B21502-A1xx
-55°C à/to +200°C
-40°C à/to +100°C
B21502-A2xx
B21502-A3x1
B21502-A3A0 -55°C à/to +550°C*
B21502-A3x2 -55°C à/to +260°C*
B21502-B1xx
-55°C à/to +200°C
B21502-B2xx
B21502-B3x1
B21502-B3A0 -55°C à/to +550°C*
B21502-B3x2 -55°C à/to +260°C*
 *Note : la température ambiante maximale est déclassée à
200°C pour le câble et les 50 premiers mm de la sonde (du
côté câble).
 *Note: the maximum ambient temperature is derated to
200°C for the cable and the first 50 mm part of the probe
(from cable side).
b.  Le câble utilisé doit avoir une température d'utilisation
supérieure à 103°C.
 The cable used shall have an operating temperature greater
than 103°C.
c.  L’appareil doit être mis à la terre conformément au
paragraphe 15 de la norme EN 60079-0:2012.
 The equipment shall be earthed in accordance with clause 15
of EN 60079-0:2012.
d.  La protection contre les transitoires doit être prévu et fixé à
un niveau ne dépassant pas 140% de la valeur crête de la
tension nominale alimentée aux bornes de l’appareil.
 Transient protection shall be provided that is set at a level not
exceeding 140% of the peak rated voltage value at the
supply terminals to the equipment.
e.  Pour le modèle équipé d’une tête de connexion, l’utilisateur
doit assurer un amarrage adéquat des câbles efficace contre
la torsion et la traction.
 For model equipped with connection head, the user shall
ensure adequate clamping of the cables efficient against
pulling and twisting.
f.  Le modèle sans tête de connexion doit être installé dans une
enveloppe conforme aux exigences de la norme
EN 60079-0:2012 + A11:2013 et ayant un degré de
protection minimal IP54.
 The model without connection head shall be installed in an
enclosure complying with the requirements of
EN 60079-0:2012 + A11:2013 and with ingress protection at
least IP54.
14
EXIGENCES ESSENTIELLES DE SANTE ET DE
SECURITE
 ESSENTIAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS
 Couvertes par les normes listées au point 8.  Covered by standards listed at 8.
15 DOCUMENTS DESCRIPTIFS   DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
 N° Description Reference Rev. Date Page(s)
1.  Installation & Operation Instructions SPI 00-0974 A 2016-05-19 5
2.  Technical File TF_B215602 3 2016-07-06 85
16 INFORMATIONS COMPLEMENTAIRES  ADDITIONAL INFORMATIONS
 Essais individuels  Routine tests
 Chaque appareil doit être soumis à un essai de rigidité
diélectrique sous 500 V efficace conformément au
paragraphe 6.5.1 de la norme EN 60079-15:2010.
 Each equipment shall be submitted to a dielectric strength
test under 500 V r.m.s carried out in accordance with clause
6.5.1 of EN 60079-15:2010 standard.
17 DETAILS DES MODIFICATIONS   DETAILS OF CHANGES
 Version 00 : Émission initiale.  Issue 00 :  Initial issue.